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1. Initial Setup

For the first initial setup, on-screen setup wizard will guide you through setting up your TV. 
Please follow the guide to setup your TV correctly. 

1.1 Language select
Use    /    buttons to select system languages, then press【OK】to confirm.    
             

1.2 Region or Country select
 Use    /    buttons to select your region or country, then press【OK】to confirm.
   

1.3 TV set-up select 
 Use    /    buttons to select your TV setup, then press【OK】to confirm. 

1.3.1  Set up Google TV
TM1.Use your Android  Smart phone to download and open the Google Home app on your phone. 

2.Use the Google Home to scan the QR code on the TV device.
3.Follow the instructions in the Google Home app.
Note: Press “BACK” to cancel
If you just want to use your TV normally, please select “Set up basic TV”
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1.3.2 Set up basic TV
Press “OK” button enter to the next page to Select your wifi network.
     
1.3.2.1 Configure the  wifi network
Press    /    buttons to select Wi-Fi you wish to connect to,enter the password and then confirm 
to connect. If you select “Skip”, it could be performed in homepage or settings menu.

1.4 Terms of Service
By accepting the Google Terms of Service to improve the product expreience,Select “Accept” 
to proceed with this condition.

1.5 Google Services 
TMSelect “Accept” to confirm if you want your location identified on your Google TV  and agree 

to automatically send diagnostic information to Google to help improve your Google experience.
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1.6 Pairing Bluetooth Remote
1.Press ‘BACK      ’ and ‘Home     ’ simultaneously on remote control to enter the Bluetooth 
   pairing mode.
The Indicator light on remote control will flash when starting the pairing mode.
2.Select the  ‘Skip’ icon to skip the pairing mode.

1.7 Password set up
Press “OK” button to set up the password.

1.8 Select TV mode (Home/Retail)
Please be sure in this step, select “Home” if you are using this TV for use at home.
Make sure to confirm once you have selected “Home”.   
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TM1.9 Chromecast built-in
Select On/Off to make Chromecast built-in always available.

1.10 Tuner mode Setting
Select Antenna/Cable/Satellite to scan TV channel.
If you select “Skip”, the channel scan could be performed in menu.

1.11 Setup completed and Disclaimer Terms

1.12 Play Auto Installs
Select install or un-install the recommended apps and Google apps by using this process.
Select “Start exploring” to the next page.
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2. HOME

Once you have completed initial setup, you will now enter the home by screen or press     
    button to display the homepage.

*Some countries home screen UI may display different as above image,please refer to the 
product for details.

1.Search
Use your voice to jump to shows, control devices, and more—just ask Google.

2.For you
Selected the “For you” to browse content from across your apps, intelligently organized 
just for you.

3. Movies & 4. Shows
Discover new movies and shows from across your subscriptions. Suggestions based on 
what you’ve watched and what interests you make it easier to find your next favorite.

5.Apps
Selected the “Apps” to have access to all your applications. Pre-installed applications are 
available for you in this row.

6 Library
One list for all your discoveries. When you see an interesting show or movie, add it to your 
Watchlist to keep track of your new discoveries.

① ③② ⑥⑤④
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3.Settings

Allows to set various performance of your TV .
1.Press    /    button to select “Settings” which is in the upper right corner of the screen.
2.Press    /    button to select the option which you want to adjust in the Settings menu. 
3.Press【OK】to enter.

Channel and inputs
Display the scan sub-menu based on different channel installation modes.
1.Press    /    button to select “Channel Source” & Inputs”. 
2.Press【OK】to enter “Channels”, then press    /    choose Analog,Antenna,Cable etc to 
scan the channels.
3.Press    /    button to select “Inputs”,press【OK】�to enter “Inputs”,then press    /    choose 
HDMI1,HDMI2,HDM3,HDMI4,Composite etc.

Network & Internet
Adjust all network setting and check connection if you have connection problems.
1.Press    /    button to select “Network & Internet” in the settings menu. 
2.Press    /    button to select: Wi-Fi/Add new network/Scanning always available/Proxy 
settings/IP settings.

System
1.Press    /    button select the options of About, Date & Time, Timer, Language, Inputs, 
Picture, Sound, Google Assistant, Reset and others.
2.Press【OK】to jump to the corresponding sub-option.
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About
1.Press    /     button to check additional information such as System update, Device name, 
Restart, Status, and more.
2.Press         button to return to the previous menu. 
Press         button to exit the menu.               
                 

* The above pictures are for reference only, please refer to the product for details.            

Factory reset
If Factory reset is selected, it will erase all data from your device’s internal storage, 
including: your Google Account, system and app data and settings, and downloaded apps.
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4.Tv Source setting

To enter TV source in Homepage:

1.Press        button to select input source.

2.Press       button, then select “Channels” and select “New Channels Available” to enter.
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5. Accounts & sign-in

Accounts & sign-in

To have access and to download applications, you must sign in with a Google Account.

Once you open Google Play, you will be promted to sign in or create a new account.

Once you have signed in, you will be brought to the below page, scroll through the list of 
applications available for download or go to the search button, and search via entering 
text or by asking Google on your voice remote.

* The above pictures are for reference only, please refer to the product for details.   



The EPREL registration number is as follows:1582842

Energy efficiency class for Standard Dynamic Range (SDR) (A to G)

On mode power demand for Standard Dynamic Range (SDR) (W)

Energy efficiency class in High Dynamic Range (HDR) mode (A to G)

Screen resolution (Horizontal x Vertical) (pixels)

Screen diagonal (cm / inches)

Product information sheets are available via the QR Code:

Q43QA232

F

50kWh

109cm/43"

3840  x 2160 px

51kWh
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*Google Assistant is not available in certain languages and countries. Availability of services 

varies by country and language



Guarantees and limitations of liability

1. Guarantees and limitations of liability
Products are guaranteed for a period of 36 months from the date of purchase, or from the date 
of delivery to the customer's home. Depending on the country, this guarantee consists of 24 
to 36 months of validity for the legal compliance guarantee.
For countries that only implement a 24-month legal compliance guarantee, a 12-month 
commercial guarantee is applied at the end of the first guarantee, and supplements it.

2. Guarantee application procedure
2.1 For the legal compliance guarantee
Please consult your retailer for information and/or to refer to their GTCs (General Terms and 
Conditions of Sale).

2.2 For the commercial guarantee
Please go to the reception desk
at your place of purchase with your proof of purchase (e.g. sales receipt), the
product and the accessories it came with, and its original packaging, for all countries other 
than France.
To apply the guarantee in France, please submit a request on our website: https://auth.sav-
login.auchan.fr
It is important to have the date of purchase, the model and the serial number or
IMEI number to hand (this information is usually indicated on the product, packaging, or on 
your proof of purchase).
You'll need to bring back the product with the accessories needed for its
correct functioning (power supply, adapter, etc.).
If your claim is covered by the guarantee, the after-sales service
may, within the limits of local law, either:
•Repair or replace faulty parts.
•Exchange the returned product with a product that has, at the least, the same features
and that offers equivalent performances.
•Refund the product at the price stated on the proof of purchase.

Repaired or replaced products may include new and/or reconditioned
hardware and components.

3. Commercial guarantee exclusions:
•Damages or problems caused by improper use, accident,
tampering/modification or an unsuitable current or voltage connection.
•Use or storage conditions which are detrimental to the good conservation of the appliance 
(oxidation, corrosion), use of energy, use or installation non-compliant with the manufacturer's 
instructions, or negligence or use of peripherals, software or consumables which are unsuitable.
•Professional or collective, industrial or commercial use of the product.
•Products that have been modified, or which have damaged, altered, erased or oxidised
guarantee seals or serial numbers.
•Replaceable batteries and accessories are guaranteed for 6 months.
•Battery failure, caused by overcharging or by failure to
follow the safety instructions set out in the manual.
•Cosmetic damage, including scratches, bumps or vandalism.
•Damage caused by any servicing operations carried out by non-authorised persons.
•Faults caused by normal wear and tear or the normal ageing of the product: seals, filters, 
accessories, vacuum cleaner brush and hose, lamps, overhead projector lamps, washing 
machine paddles, etc.
•Software updates as a consequence of changes to network settings.
•Damage caused by elements external to the appliance (foreign bodies, insects, etc.).
•The contents of the devices - freezer, washing machine, etc. (food, clothing, etc.)
•Product failure caused by the use of third-party software to modify, change,
adapt or alter the product as is.
•Product failure resulting from its use without the accessories supplied with the product or 
approved by the Manufacturer.
•Parts for normal wear and tear or damage from use: tyre, inner tube, brake, etc.

The customer is responsible for regularly backing up the data contained on their hard disk or 
in the internal memory of their device, and this before any claim is submitted. 
Auchan cannot be held liable for the loss or destruction of stored data, nor may it be held liable 
for damage caused to software resulting from, in particular, a restoration or a breakdown.
Similarly, Auchan is not required to check that SIM/SD cards have been removed from returned 
products.

Under no circumstances shall the provisions set out above reduce or eliminate: the legal 
guarantee referred to above, and the manufacturer's commercial guarantee, if applicable (see 
guarantee form).
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                                                                                              ATTENTION
Ne jamais poser un téléviseur sur une surface ou mobilier instable. Le téléviseur pourrait tomber et causer des 

blessures corporelles voire un danger de mort.

Des blessures, notamment aux enfants, peuvent être évitées en respectant les précautions élémentaires suivantes :

1.N’utiliser que les pieds ou les supports recommandés par le fabricant du téléviseur

2.N’utiliser qu’un mobilier stable qui pourra supporter le téléviseur en toute sécurité

3.S’assurer que le mobilier sur lequel est posé le téléviseur est de dimensions adaptées

4.Ne jamais placer le téléviseur sur un meuble trop haut (par exemple étagère ou armoire) sans que le meuble et le 

     téléviseur soit sécurisés et scellés à un point fixe

5.Ne jamais poser le téléviseur sur une nappe ou un support qui pourrait entrainer sa chute

6.Apprenez à vos enfants  les risques encourus à grimper sur les meubles pour atteindre le téléviseur

Les recommandations ci-dessus s’appliquent à tous les téléviseurs du foyer.

Visserie de montage mural : 22-24’ M4, 28-70’ M6, 75’ M8

Note : Pour une installation murale en angle de pièce, n’utilisez qu’un support adapté afin d’éviter tout risque 

            de chute.

 

Le numéro d'enregistrement EPREL est le suivant:1582842

Classe d'efficacité énergétique pour la gamme dynamique standard (SDR) (A à G)

Consommation d'énergie en mode Marche pour la gamme dynamique standard (SDR) (W)

Classe d'efficacité énergétique en mode Gamme dynamique élevée (HDR) (A à G)

Résolution de l'écran (horizontale x verticale) (pixels)

Diagonale de l'écran (cm/pouces)

Les �ches d’informations du produit sont disponibles via le QR Code:

FICHE�PRODUIT
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Garanties et limites de responsabilité

1. Garanties et limites de responsabilité
Les produits sont garantis pendant une durée de 36 mois à compter de la date d'achat ou de 
la date de livraison au domicile du client. Selon les pays, cette garantie se compose de 24 à 
36 mois de garantie légale de conformité.Pour les pays qui ne bénéficieraient que de 24 mois 
de garantie légale de conformité, une garantie commerciale de 12 mois entre en vigueur à 
l'expiration de la première, et en complément de celle-ci.

2. Modalités de Mise en oeuvre des garanties
2.1 Pour la garantie légale de conformité
Nous vous invitons à vous informer auprès de votre distributeur et/ou à vous référer à ses CGVs 
(Conditions Générales de Vente).

2.2 Pour la garantie commerciale
Nous vous invitons à rapporter votre produit à l'accueil
de votre lieu de vente muni de votre preuve d'achat (tel que le ticket de caisse), du
produit et de ses accessoires fournis, avec son emballage d'origine, pour tous pays autre que 
la France.Pour une prise en charge en France, nous vous invitons à effectuer votre demande 
sur notre site : https://auth.sav-login.auchan.fr
Il est important d'avoir comme information la date d'achat, le modèle et le numéro de
série ou d'IMEI (ces informations apparaissent généralement sur le produit, l'emballage
ou votre preuve d'achat).
Vous devez rapporter le produit avec les accessoires nécessaires à son bon
fonctionnement (alimentation, adaptateur, etc.).
Dans le cas où votre réclamation est couverte par la garantie, le service après-vente
pourra, dans les limites de la législation locale, soit :
•Réparer ou remplacer les pièces défectueuses
•Échanger le produit retourné avec un produit qui a au moins les mêmes fonctionnalités
et qui est équivalent en termes de performance.
•Rembourser le produit au prix d'achat mentionné sur la preuve d'achat.

Les produits réparés ou remplacés peuvent inclure des composants et des équipements
nouveaux et/ou reconditionnés.

3. Exclusion de la garantie commerciale:
•Les dommages ou problèmes causés par une utilisation incorrecte, un accident, une
altération ou un branchement électrique d'intensité ou de tension inappropriée.
•l'utilisation ou le stockage nuisible à la bonne conservation de l'appareil (oxydation, corrosion), 
d'utilisation d'énergie, d'emploi ou d'installation non conforme aux prescriptions du constructeur 
ou de négligences ou de l'utilisation de périphériques, logiciels ou consommables inadaptés.
•L'utilisation professionnelle ou collective, industrielle ou commerciale du produit.
•Les produits modifiés, ceux dont le scellé de garantie ou le numéro de série ont été
endommagés, altérés, supprimés ou oxydés.
•Les batteries remplaçables et accessoires sont garantis pour une période de 6 mois.
•La défaillance de la batterie, survenue par un chargement trop long ou par le non-
respect des consignes de sécurité expliquées dans la notice
•Les dommages esthétiques, incluant les rayures, bosses ou vandalisme
•Les dommages causés par toute intervention effectuée par une personne non-agréée.
•Les défauts causés par une usure normale ou dus au vieillissement normal du produit : joints, 
filtres, accessoires, brosse et flexible d'aspirateur, lampes, lampes de rétroprojecteur, aubes 
de lave-linge, etc.
•Les mises à jour de logiciel, dues à un changement de paramètres réseau
•Les dommages provenant d'éléments extérieurs à l'appareil (corps étrangers, insectes, etc.)
•Le contenu des appareils - congélateur, lave-linge…- (denrées, vêtements,...)
•Les défaillances du produit dues à l'utilisation de logiciels tiers pour modifier, changer
adapter ou modifier l'existant.
•Les défaillances du produit dues à l'utilisation sans les accessoires fournis avec le produit ou 
homologués par le Fabricant.
•Les pièces pour l'usure normale ou dommage d'utilisation : pneu, chambre à air, frein,...

Le client doit faire son affaire personnelle de la sauvegarde régulière des données contenues 
sur son disque dur ou dans la mémoire interne de son appareil, et ce avant tout dépôt. 
Auchan ne peut être tenu pour responsable de la perte ou de la destruction de données 
stockées ni des dommages aux logiciels consécutifs notamment à une restauration ou une panne.
De même, Auchan n'est pas tenu de vérifier que les cartes SIM / SD soient bien retirées des 
produits retournés.

Les dispositions ci-dessus ne peuvent en aucun cas réduire ou supprimer : la garantie légale 
visée ci-dessus, et la garantie commerciale du constructeur, si elle existe (cf. bon de garantie).
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El número de registro EPREL es el siguiente:1582842

Categoría de e�ciencia energética para el Rango Dinámico Estándar (SDR) (de A a G)

Demanda de energía del modo encendido para el Rango Dinámico Estándar (SDR) (W)

Categoría de e�ciencia energética en el modo de Alto rango dinámico (HDR) (de A a G)

Resolución de la pantalla (Horizontal × Vertical) (píxeles)

Diagonal de la pantalla (cm / pulgadas)

Las �chas de información del producto se pueden consultar mediante el código QR:

FICHA DEL PRODUCTO
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Garantía y límites de responsabilidad

1. Garantías y límites de responsabilidad
Los productos están garantizados durante 36 meses a partir de la fecha de compra o de entrega 
en el domicilio del cliente. Dependiendo del país, esta garantía consiste en 24 a 36 meses de 
garantía legal de conformidad.
Para los países que gozan de una garantía legal de conformidad de 24 meses, al expirar esta 
garantía entra en vigor una garantía comercial complementaria de 12 meses.

2. Modalidades de aplicación de las garantías
2.1 Para la garantía legal de conformidad
Le invitamos a solicitar más información a su distribuidor y/o a consultar sus CGV (Condiciones 
Generales de Venta).

2.2 Para la garantía comercial
Para todos los países excepto Francia, le invitamos a devolver el producto a la recepción
del lugar de venta con el resguardo de la compra (como el recibo), el producto y los accesorios 
suministrados con su embalaje original. Es importante indicar la fecha de compra, el modelo 
y el número de serie o IMEI (por lo general, esta información aparece en el producto, el embalaje 
o el resguardo de la compra). Debe devolver el producto con 
los accesorios necesarios para su correcto funcionamiento (alimentación, adaptador, etc.).
En el caso de que la garantía cubra su reclamación, el servicio posventa podrá, dentro de los 
límites de la legislación local, sea:
• Reparar o reemplazar las piezas defectuosas.
• Cambiar el producto devuelto por uno que tenga, al menos, las mismas funciones y que sea 
equivalente en cuanto a sus prestaciones.
• Reembolsar el producto al precio de compra mencionado en el resguardo de la compra.

Los productos reparados o sustituidos pueden incluir componentes y equipos nuevos y/o 
reacondicionados.

3. Exclusiones de la garantía comercial:
• Los daños o problemas causados por una utilización incorrecta, un accidente, una alteración 
o conexión eléctrica de intensidad o tensión inadecuada.
• El uso o almacenamiento perjudicial para la buena conservación del aparato (oxidación, 
corrosión), uso de energía, empleo o instalación no conforme a las instrucciones del fabricante 
o negligencia o uso de periféricos, softwares o consumibles inadecuados.
• Uso profesional o colectivo, industrial o comercial del producto.
• Los productos modificados, aquellos cuyo precinto de garantía o número de serie hayan sido 
dañados, alterados, eliminados o estén oxidados.
• Las baterías reemplazables y los accesorios están garantizados por un período de 6 meses.
• El fallo de la batería debido a una carga demasiado prolongada o por no respetar las instrucciones 
de seguridad explicadas en el manual.
• Los daños estéticos, como los arañazos, abolladuras o deterioros de cualquier otro tipo
• Los daños causados por cualquier intervención que efectúe una persona no autorizada.
• Los fallos provocados por un desgaste normal o que se deban al envejecimiento normal del 
producto: juntas, filtros, accesorios, cepillo y manguera de aspiradora, lámparas, bombillas de 
retroproyector, agitadores de lavadora, etc.
• Las actualizaciones del software que se deban a un cambio de parámetros de red.
• Los daños causados por elementos externos al aparato (cuerpos extraños, insectos, etc.).
• El contenido de los aparatos - congelador, lavadora, etc.- (comida, ropa, etc.)
• Los fallos del producto que se deban al uso de softwares de terceros para cambiar, adaptar 
o modificar el existente.
• Los fallos del producto que se deban a su uso sin los accesorios incluidos con el producto o 
autorizados por el fabricante.
• Las piezas debido al desgaste normal o daños por el uso: neumático, cámara de aire, freno, etc.

El cliente es responsable de hacer regularmente una copia de seguridad de los datos contenidos 
en su disco duro o en la memoria interna de su dispositivo antes de cualquier depósito. 
Alcampo no puede considerarse responsable de la pérdida o destrucción de los datos almacenados 
ni de los daños en el software que resulten, en particular, de un restablecimiento o una avería.
Asimismo, Alcampo no está obligada a comprobar que las tarjetas SIM o SD hayan sido retiradas 
de los productos devueltos.

Las disposiciones anteriores no pueden reducir ni eliminar en modo alguno: la garantía legal 
mencionada anteriormente ni la garantía comercial del fabricante, si existiera (consultar el 
certificado de garantía).
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O número de registo EPREL é o seguinte:1582842

Classe de e�ciência energética para Faixa Dinâmica Padrão (SDR) (A a G)

Necessidade energética em estado ativo para Faixa Dinâmica Padrão (SDR) (W)

Classe de e�ciência energética no modo Alta Faixa Dinâmica (HDR) (A a G)

Resolução do ecrã (Horizontal x Vertical) (píxeis)

Diagonal do ecrã (cm/polegadas)

As �chas de informação do produto estão disponíveis através do QR Code:
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Controle remoto



Garantias e limites de responsabilidade

1. Garantias e limites de responsabilidade
Os produtos têm uma garantia de 36 meses a partir da data de compra ou da data de entrega no domicílio 
do cliente. Dependendo do país, esta garantia consiste em 24 a 36 meses de garantia legal de conformidade.
Para os países que não beneficiem de uma garantia legal de conformidade de 24 meses, entra em vigor 
uma garantia comercial de 12 meses após o termo da primeira garantia, e como complemento desta.

2. Modalidades de acionamento das garantias
2.1 Para a garantia legal de conformidade
Convidamo-lo(a) a informar-se junto do seu distribuidor e/ou a consultar as CGV (Condições Gerais de Venda).

2.2 Para a garantia comercial
Convidamo-lo(a) a devolver o seu produto na receção
do seu local de compra com o comprovativo de compra (tal como o recibo), o
produto e os acessórios fornecidos, com a embalagem original, para todos os países, com exceção da França.
Para assistência em França, convidamo-lo(a) a efetuar o seu pedido no nosso site: https://auth.sav-login.
auchan.fr
É importante ter a informação da data de compra, o modelo e o número de
série ou IMEI (estas informações aparecem habitualmente no produto, na embalagem
ou no comprovativo de compra)
Deve devolver o produto com os acessórios necessários ao seu correto
funcionamento (alimentação, adaptador, etc.).
No caso de a sua reclamação estar abrangida pela garantia, o serviço pós-venda
poderá, dentro dos limites da legislação local:
•Reparar ou substituir as peças defeituosas
•Trocar o produto devolvido por um produto que tenha, no mínimo, as mesmas funcionalidades
e que seja equivalente em termos de desempenho.
•Reembolsar o produto pelo preço de compra mencionado no comprovativo de compra.

Os produtos reparados ou substituídos podem incluir componentes e equipamentos
novos e/ou recondicionados.

3. Exclusão da garantia comercial:
•Danos ou problemas causados pela utilização incorreta, acidentes,
alteração ou ligação elétrica com corrente ou tensão incorreta.
•Utilização ou armazenamento prejudicial à boa conservação do dispositivo (oxidação, corrosão), utilização 
de energia, utilização ou instalação não conforme as instruções do fabricante, ou negligência ou utilização 
de periféricos, software ou consumíveis inadequados.
•Utilização profissional ou coletiva, industrial ou comercial do produto.
•Produtos modificados, aqueles cujo o selo de garantia ou o número de série tenham sido
danificados, alterados, removidos ou oxidados.
•As baterias substituíveis e os acessórios têm uma garantia de 6 meses.
•Falha da bateria, provocada por um carregamento demasiado prolongado ou pelo
desrespeito das instruções de segurança explicadas no manual de instruções
•Danos estéticos, incluindo riscos, mossas ou vandalismo
•Danos provocados por qualquer intervenção efetuada por uma pessoa não autorizada.
•Falhas provocadas pelo desgaste normal ou devidos ao envelhecimento normal do produto: vedantes, 
filtros, acessórios, escova e mangueira do aspirador, lâmpadas, lâmpadas de retroprojector, pás de máquina 
de lavar, etc.
•Atualizações do programa, devido a alterações nas configurações de rede
•Danos decorrentes de elementos exteriores ao aparelho (corpos estranhos, insetos, etc.)
•Conteúdo dos aparelhos - congelador, máquina de lavar…- (alimentos, vestuário,...)
Falhas no produto devido à utilização de programas de terceiros para modificar, alterar,
adaptar ou modificar o já existente.
•Falhas no produto devido à utilização sem os acessórios fornecidos com o produto ou homologados pelo 
Fabricante.
•Peças com desgaste normal ou danos de utilização: pneu, câmara de ar, travão,...

O cliente deves ser pessoalmente responsável pelo backup regular dos dados contidos no seu disco rígido 
ou na memória interna do seu dispositivo, e isto antes de qualquer entrega. 
O Auchan não pode ser responsabilizado pela perda ou destruição de dados armazenados, nem pelo danos 
no software resultantes, nomeadamente, de uma reparação ou avaria.
Da mesma forma, o fabricante não é obrigado a verificar se os cartões SIM / SD foram devidamente retirados 
dos produtos devolvidos.

As disposições anteriores não podem, de forma alguma, reduzir ou eliminar: a garantia legal acima referida, 
e a garantia comercial do fabricante, se existente (cf. certificado de garantia.).
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93Gwarancja i ograniczenia odpowiedzialności

Ustawienia wstępne

STRONA GŁÓWNA

Ustawienie źródła sygnału TV

Konta I logowanie

90KARTA DANYCH PRODUKTU

Pilot zdalnego sterowania
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O número de registo EPREL é o seguinte:1582842

Klasa efektywności energetycznej dla standardowego zakresu dynamicznego (SDR) (A do G)

Pobór mocy w trybie włączenia dla standardowego zakresu dynamicznego (SDR) (W)

Klasa efektywności energetycznej w trybie wysokiego zakresu dynamicznego (HDR) (A do G)

Rozdzielczość ekranu (poziomo x pionowo) (piksele)

Przekątna ekranu (cm / cale)

Arkusze informacyjne dotyczące produktu są dostępne za pośrednictwem kodu QR:
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Gwarancja i ograniczenia odpowiedzialności

1. Gwarancje i ograniczenia odpowiedzialności
Produkty są objęte gwarancją przez okres 36 miesięcy od daty zakupu lub daty dostawy 
do domu klienta. W zależności od kraju gwarancja ta obejmuje od 24 do 36 miesięcy 
prawnej gwarancji zgodności.W krajach, w których obowiązuje 24-miesięczna prawna 
gwarancja zgodności, po wygaśnięciu pierwszej gwarancji wchodzi w życie 12-miesięczna 
gwarancja handlowa, stanowiąca uzupełnienie tej ostatniej.

2. Warunki obowiązywania gwarancji 
2.1 W przypadku prawnej gwarancji zgodności
Zachęcamy do zasięgnięcia informacji u dystrybutora i/lub zapoznania się z jego OWS 
(Ogólnymi Warunkami Sprzedaży).

2.2 W przypadku gwarancji handlowej
Zachęcamy do zwrotu produktu do recepcji
sklepu, w którym został kupiony wraz z dowodem zakupu (np. paragonem)
produktu i jego akcesoriów w oryginalnym opakowaniu dla wszystkich krajów poza Francją.
Osoby, które chcą zostać obsłużone we Francji, proszone są o złożenie wniosku na naszej 
stronie internetowej: 
https://auth.sav-login.auchan.fr

Należy również podać takie informacje, jak data zakupu, model i numer
seryjny lub IMEI (informacje te zwykle znajdują się na produkcie, opakowaniu
lub dokumencie stanowiącym dowód zakupu).
Należy dostarczyć produkt z wszystkimi akcesoriami niezbędnymi dla jego prawidłowego
funkcjonowania (zasilacz, adapter itd.).
W przypadku, jeśli reklamacja jest objęta gwarancją,
w zależności od obowiązujących przepisów miejscowych serwis naprawczy może:
•Przeprowadzić naprawę lub wymienić uszkodzone części.
•Wymienić zwracany produkt na inny o co najmniej takiej samej
funkcjonalności i równoważnych parametrach wydajnościowych.
•Zwrócić cenę zakupu produktu, określoną w dokumencie stanowiącym dowód zakupu.

W produktach naprawionych lub wymienionych mogą znajdować się komponenty i wyposażenie
nowe i/lub regenerowane.

3. Gwarancja handlowa nie obowiązuje w następujących przypadkach:
•Uszkodzenia lub problemy spowodowane niewłaściwym użytkowaniem, wypadkiem,
przeprowadzeniem jakichkolwiek przeróbek urządzenia lub podłączeniem go do zasilania 
elektrycznego o nieprawidłowych parametrach natężenia lub napięcia.
•Użytkowanie lub przechowywanie szkodliwe dla dobrej konserwacji urządzenia (utlenianie, 
korozja), wykorzystywanie energii, użytkowanie lub instalacja niezgodne z instrukcjami 
producenta, zaniedbanie lub stosowanie nieodpowiednich urządzeń peryferyjnych, 
oprogramowania lub materiałów eksploatacyjnych.
•Profesjonalne lub zbiorowe, przemysłowe lub komercyjne wykorzystanie produktu.
•Przeprowadzenie modyfikacji urządzeń, których plomba gwarancyjna lub numer seryjny 
zostały uszkodzone, naruszone, usunięte lub uległy oksydacji.
•W przypadku baterii przeznaczonych do wymiany i akcesoriów okres gwarancji wynosi 
6 miesięcy.
•Uszkodzenie baterii spowodowane przeładowaniem lub nieprzestrzeganiem
wskazówek bezpieczeństwa zawartych w instrukcji obsługi.
•Uszkodzenia o charakterze estetycznym, takie jak zarysowania, wybrzuszenia lub akty wandalizmu.
•Uszkodzenia spowodowane przeprowadzeniem jakichkolwiek prac przez osoby nieuprawnione.
•Uszkodzenia spowodowane normalnym zużyciem lub starzeniem się produktu: uszczelki, 
filtry, akcesoria, szczotka i wąż do odkurzacza, lampy, lampy do rzutników, łopatki do pralek itp.
•Aktualizacja oprogramowania związana z modyfikacją parametrów sieci
•Uszkodzenia spowodowane przez elementy znajdujące się poza urządzeniem (ciała obce, 
owady itp.)
•Zawartość urządzeń – zamrażarka, pralka itd. – (żywność, odzież itd.).
•Uszkodzenia produktu spowodowane użyciem oprogramowania innych producentów 
w celu zmodyfikowania, zmiany,adaptacji lub modyfikacji istniejących.
•Uszkodzenia produktu spowodowane jego użyciem bez akcesoriów zatwierdzonych przez producenta.
•Normalne zużycie lub uszkodzenia części wynikające z użytkowania: opona, dętka, hamulec itp.

Klient jest odpowiedzialny za regularne tworzenie kopii zapasowych danych znajdujących 
się na jego dysku twardym lub w pamięci wewnętrznej urządzenia przed jego przekazaniem 
do naprawy. 
Auchan nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za utratę lub zniszczenie przechowywanych danych 
ani za uszkodzenia oprogramowania, w szczególności wynikające z przywrócenia 
parametrów fabrycznych lub awarii.
Analogicznie producent nie ponosi żadnej odpowiedzialności za sprawdzenie, czy ze 
zwracanych produktów zostały wyjęte karty SIM/SD.

Powyższe postanowienia w żaden sposób nie ograniczają ani nie eliminują: gwarancji 
prawnej, o której mowa powyżej 
oraz gwarancji handlowej producenta, jeśli jest udzielana (patrz karta gwarancyjna).
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TV forrás beállítása

Fiókok és bejelentkezés
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                                    FIGYELMEZTETÉS

A televízió soha ne legyen instabil helyen. A készülék leeshet, és súlyos személyi sérülést vagy halált okozhat. Számos sérülés, 

köztük a gyermekek sérülése is elkerülhető az alábbi egyszerű óvintézkedésekkel:

1. Használja a televízió gyártója által ajánlott szekrényeket vagy állványokat.

2. Csak olyan bútordarabokat használjon, amelyek biztonságosan alátámasztják a készüléket.

3. Ügyeljen arra, hogy a készülék ne lógjon túl az alátámasztó bútor szélén.

4. Ne helyezze a készüléket magas bútorra (például szekrény vagy könyvespolc tetejére) anélkül, hogy mind a bútort, mind a 

készüléket biztonságosan rögzítené egy megfelelő tartószerkezethez.

5. Ne helyezze a készüléket terítőre vagy egyéb anyagra, amely a készülék és az alátámasztó bútorzat között helyezkedik el.

6. Magyarázza el a gyermekeknek, hogy veszélyes azért felmászni a bútorra, hogy elérjék a készüléket vagy annak kezelőgombjait.

Ha a meglévő készülékét is megtartja vagy áthelyezi, arra is ugyanezeket az óvintézkedéseket kell alkalmazni.

Fali rögzítőcsavar: 22-24” M4, 28-70” M6, 75” M8

Megjegyzés: a leesésveszély elkerülése érdekében ne döntött szögben függessze fel.

Az EPREL regisztrációs szám a következő:1582842

Energiahatékonysági osztály szabványos dinamikatartomány (SDR) esetén (A-tól G-ig)

Bekapcsolt üzemmód energiaigénye szabványos dinamikatartomány (SDR) esetén (W)

Energiahatékonysági osztály nagy dinamikatartomány (HDR) esetén (A-tól G-ig)

Képernyőfelbontás (képpontok) (Vízszintes és függőleges)

Képátló (cm / hüvelyk)

A termékismertető adatlapok a QR-kódon keresztül érhetők el:
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Numărul de înregistrare EPREL este următorul:1582842

Clasă de e�cienţă energetică pentru Intervalul Dinamic Standard (SDR) (de la A la G)

Solicitare alimentare mod ON pentru Intervalul Dinamic Standard (SDR) (W)

Clasă de e�cienţă energetică în modul Interval Dinamic Ridicat (HDR) (de la A la G)

Rezoluție ecran (Orizontală x Verticală) (pixeli)

Diagonală ecran (cm/inch)

Fişele cu informații despre produs sunt disponibile via Codul QR:
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Garanții și limite de responsabilitate
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